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TERM & HOLIDAY DATES 2024-2025

Autumn Term 2024

	[bookmark: _Hlk92278955]INSET Day
	Monday 2nd September

	INSET Day
	Tuesday 3rd September

	Return to school 
	Wednesday 4th September 

	Nursery Start
	To be confirmed, following home visits

	Half-term Holiday
	Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November

	Occasional Day
	Friday 29th November 

	Last day of Term
	Friday 20th December 



[bookmark: _GoBack]Spring Term 2025

	INSET Day Wilshere Dacre only 
	Monday 6th January 

	Return to school Strathmore
	Monday 6th January

	Return to school Wilshere Dacre
	Tuesday 7th January

	Half-term Holiday
	Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February

	INSET Strathmore only
	Monday 24th February

	Last day of Term
	Friday 4th April 



Summer Term 2025

	INSET Day
	Tuesday 22nd April

	Return to school 
	Wednesday 23rd April 

	May Day Holiday
	Monday 5 May – both schools closed

	Half-term Holiday
	Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May

	Last day of Term
	Tuesday 22nd July

	INSET day 
	Wednesday 23rd July




These dates are set by Hertfordshire County Council and will be subject to 5 inset days and one occasional day yet to be set by the school.	
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